



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.8086 OF 2025

Mrs. Madhuri Vinod Kahure alias Ms. Madhuri Shamrao Vaidya
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Kirti Satpute, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms Sangeeta Jachak, Addl.G.P. for respondent nos.1 to 3/State.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATE : 17.12.2025.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 14.01.2026.
3. Ms Jachak, learned Additional Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent nos.1 to 3.
4. In addition to regular mode, the petitioner is permitted to serve other respondents by all permissible modes.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Wagh