



(1)

4 wp 8086-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8086 OF 2025

Mrs Madhuri Vinod Kahurke @ Ms Madhuri Shamrao Vaidya
Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Kirti Satpute, Advocate for petitioner
Ms M.S. Naik, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 3/State
Ms Riya Dhoble, Advocate h/f Shri A. D. Kuril, Advocate for respondent No.4

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 11.02.2026

At the request of learned Assistant Government
Pleader for respondents/State, stand over to 05.03.2026, for
filing reply.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..