



(1)

944.WP8086.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8086 OF 2025

MRS. MADHURI VINOD KAHURKE @ MS. MADHURI SHAMRAO VAIDYA
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION AND
SPORTS DEPT., MUMBAI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Kirti Satpute, counsel for the petitioners
Ms. Riya Dhoble h/f Mr. A. D. Kuril, counsel for the respondent no. 4
Ms. H. N. Jaipurkar, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 05.03.2026

1. Ms. H. N. Jaipurkar, learned AGP appearing for the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3/ State, seeks time to file reply.
2. Time granted, by way of last chance.
3. Reply, if any, to be filed till 17.03.2026.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 02.04.2026, during which time rejoinder, if any, to be filed with an advance copy to the other side.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Shubham